



June 27, 2014 AEON Fantasy Co., Ltd.

Aeon Fantasy Announces Opening of Cambodia's First Mollyfantasy Outlet in Phnom Penh

Aeon Fantasy Co., Ltd. announces that it will open a Mollyfantasy outlet inside AEON MALL Phnom Penh on June 28, 2014 under a franchise operation agreement with AEON (Cambodia) Co., Ltd.

[Overview of the New Outlet]

- ♦ Mollyfantasy AEON MALL Phnom Penh
- \diamond Provided with Fantasy Kidzooona
 - An indoor theme park with entertainment and amusement facilities

Adjacent to the selling section of goods for kids on the second floor of AEON general merchandise store



Visitors to the pre-opening of the outlet

- ♦ Location: #132, Street Sothearos, Sangkat Tonle BassacKhan Chamkarmon, Phnom Penh
- ♦ Franchisee (operator): AEON (Cambodia) Co., Ltd.

<AEON MALL Phnom Penh Shopping Center>



Contact: Public Relations and Investor Relations Department Hiroyuki Sugawara Tel: +81-43-212-6257



